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DEPARTMENT OF LAW

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road Jammu

| NOTICE
Fhe following candidates have provisionally selected for admission for Ph.DD Course Work in Law for March
2025 in response to Dean Research Studies Notification No.DRS/PIHL.D/25/6653-6725 dated 01.04.2025. The
candidates are directed to submit three sets of xerox copies of all documents (10th to LL.M including
category and domicile, where-ever applicable) |, two passport size photographs and an affidavit duly attested
by the First Class Magistrate stating that hL/\hL 17 neither ~in the enrollment of any other programme ©f

NEL wo

Univ ersity of Jammu or any other University /nuthaw ;omed any government or private job. The candidates
are required to deposit a fee of Rs 17,180/- as admission fees in the A/C No 0345040100000134 IFSC Code
JAKAOCANAAL of HOD Law latest by 27-04-2028; failing which the candidate shall forfeit his claim for

admission.

S.No. | Name of the
| Candidates/
parentage

Elligibility

LL.M
Marks
%

Aggrigate
NET 70%

Aggrigate

Marks in Viva-

Voce 30%

Total
Score

Category

i. Priyal / Sanjeev
Kumar

NET

86.5

448

19.5

64.3

Gen

EJ

Oshin Bakshi/
Balraj Bakshi

NET

69.07

44.8

19.5

64.3

Gen

Abheyshek
Jamwal/ Kalyan
Dev Singh

(W8]

NET

78.2

42.93

19.3

62..43

Gen

4, Pardeep Kumar
Sharma/
Govardhan Lal

NET

63.9

38.73

19.5

58.23

ST-II

5. Sapna Sapolia/
Chamupati
Sapolia

SLET

64.50

19.5

SC

Signature O;ic members
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