DEPARTMENT OF LAW



UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road Jammu

No.LAW/JU/25/...[7]
Dated 22 05 2025

NOTICE

The following candidates have provisionally selected for admission for Ph.D Course Work in Law for March 2025 in response to Dean Research Studies Notification No.DRS/PH.D/25/6653-6725 dated 01.04.2025. The candidates are directed to submit three sets of xerox copies of all documents (10th to LL.M including category and domicile, where-ever applicable), two passport size photographs and an affidavit duly attested by the First Class Magistrate stating that he/she is neither in the enrollment of any other programme of University of Jammu or any other University/not have joined any government or private job. The candidates are required to deposit a fee of Rs 17,180/- as admission fees in the A/C No 0345040100000134 IFSC Code JAKAOCANAAL of HOD Law latest by 27-05-2025, failing which the candidate shall forfeit his claim for admission.

S.No.	Name of the Candidates/ parentage	Elligibility	LL.M Marks %	Aggrigate NET 70%	Aggrigate Marks in Viva- Voce 30%	Total Score	Category
1.	Priyal / Sanjeev Kumar	NET	86.5	44.8	19.5	64.3	Gen
2.	Oshin Bakshi/ Balraj Bakshi	NET	69.07	44.8	19.5	64.3	Gen
3.	Abheyshek Jamwal/ Kalyan Dev Singh	NET	78.2	42.93	19.5	6243	Gen
4.	Pardeep Kumar Sharma/ Govardhan Lal	NET	63.9	38.73	19.5	58.23	ST-II
5.	Sapna Sapolia/ Chamupati Sapolia	SLET	64.50	-	19.5	-	SC

Signature of DRC members

1.

4 Norm

2.

5 Harry

3 born h

6 fails

Department of Law Department of Law Diversity of James 14 1/2/2015